
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Milestones 161 days Fri 3/21/14 Fri 10/31/14

2 13 Week Steel Lead  Time (Order Steel) 0 days Fri 8/22/14 Fri 8/22/14

3 Steel Contracts Signed (Steel Bid With Building) 0 days Fri 10/31/14 Fri 10/31/14

4 Steel Contracts Signed (Steel Bid With Sitework & Foundation) 0 days Fri 7/25/14 Fri 7/25/14

5 Advertise for Shoring Bids 15 days Fri 3/21/14 Fri 4/11/14

6

7 Earth Shoring 69 days Mon 4/14/14 Fri 7/18/14

8 Receive Engineers Civil Drawings Ready to Bid Shoring 0 days Mon 4/14/14 Mon 4/14/14

9 Write Shoring Bid Packages 1 wk Tue 4/15/14 Tue 4/22/14

10 Bid Shoring 2 wks Wed 4/23/14 Wed 5/7/14

11 Shoring Design 2 wks Thu 5/8/14 Thu 5/22/14

12 DOT Shoring Review 8 wks Fri 5/23/14 Fri 7/18/14

13

14 Permitting (Sitework & Foundation) 20 days Thu 6/12/14 Wed 7/9/14

15 Excavation & Foundations Phase 112 days Thu 5/15/14 Fri 10/17/14

16 CM Receive 100% CD Drawings (Civil & Foundation) 0 days Fri 6/13/14 Fri 6/13/14

17 Subcontractor Bidding / Contracts (Civil & Foundation) 51 days Thu 5/15/14 Fri 7/25/14

18 Advertise for Subcontractor Bids 0 days Thu 5/15/14 Thu 5/15/14

19 Receive Prequalification Statements 0 days Thu 6/5/14 Thu 6/5/14

20 Write Bid Packages 7 days Fri 6/13/14 Tue 6/24/14

21 Subcontractor Bidding 15 days Wed 6/25/14 Wed 7/16/14

22 Final Price / Review Scope with Subs / Write Contracts 6 days Thu 7/17/14 Fri 7/25/14

23 Excavation & Foundations Construction (Allowed Duration) 13 wks Mon 7/21/14 Fri 10/17/14

24 Permitting (Building) 7 wks Wed 9/17/14 Tue 11/4/14

25

26 GMP Final Pricing 73 days Tue 7/22/14 Fri 10/31/14

27

28 CM Receive 100% CD Drawings (Building) 0 days Tue 9/16/14 Tue 9/16/14

29 Subcontractor Bidding / Contracts (BUILDING) 73 days Tue 7/22/14 Fri 10/31/14

30 Advertise for Subcontractor Bids 30 days Tue 7/22/14 Mon 9/1/14

31 Prequalify Subcontractors 40 days Tue 7/22/14 Tue 9/16/14

32 Write Bid Packages 10 days Wed 9/17/14 Wed 10/1/14

33 Subcontractor Bidding 15 days Thu 10/2/14 Thu 10/23/14

34 Final Price / Review Scope with Subs / Write Contracts 5 days Fri 10/24/14 Fri 10/31/14

35 Building Construction    (Allowed Duration) 268 days Mon 11/3/14 Wed 12/23/15

36

37 Construction Phase 472 days Tue 1/7/14 Wed 12/9/15

38 Submittals & Shop Drawings 1 day Tue 1/21/14 Tue 1/21/14

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

38%

0%

100%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J
Half 1, 2014 Half 2, 2014 Half 1, 2015 Half 2, 2015 Half 

Task

Split

Progress

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

CM Black Constructon Co., Inc. Preliminary Schedule Concord City Hall 

Page 1

Concord City Hall
Date: Wed 6/25/14

Justin
Typewritten Text
ATTACHMENT "D" - PRELIMINARY PROJECT SCHEDULE

Justin
Typewritten Text
Page 31



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

62 Phase 1 (Excavation,Shoring,Foundations, Cast in Place W 313 days Wed 7/9/14 Wed 10/28/15

63 Notice to NCDOT / City Road Clousure 1 day Wed 7/9/14 Wed 7/9/14

64 Grading Contractor Mobilization 2 days Mon 7/28/14 Tue 7/29/14

65 Phase 1 Traffic Control/Temp Fencing 5 days Mon 7/28/14 Fri 8/1/14

66 Layout  Storm Drain /  Rough Grading 2 days Mon 7/28/14 Tue 7/29/14

67 Erosion Control 2 days Wed 7/30/14 Thu 7/31/14

68 Install Sediment Basin 1 day Fri 8/1/14 Fri 8/1/14

69 Storm Drain Relocation 8 days Mon 8/4/14 Wed 8/13/14

70 Phase 2 Traffic Control /Fencing 3 days Thu 8/14/14 Mon 8/18/14

71 Demo site to shoring line  leaving alley concrete and aslpha 2 days Mon 8/4/14 Tue 8/5/14

72 Excavation Building Pad / Soldier Piles and Lagging 22 days Wed 8/6/14 Thu 9/4/14

73 Additional 5' cut below subgrade & replace with Structural f 10 days Fri 9/5/14 Thu 9/18/14

74 Backfill Cast in Place Walls 15 days Mon 12/1/14 Tue 12/23/14

75 Roof Leader Storm Drains 5 days Thu 4/9/15 Wed 4/15/15

76 Utilities 15 days Wed 8/6/14 Tue 8/26/14

77 Underground telecom / Power Sleeves 3 days Wed 8/6/14 Fri 8/8/14

78 Mill Street/Demo Curb & Gutter 10 days Tue 9/8/15 Mon 9/21/15

79 New Curb & Gutter 4 days Tue 9/22/15 Fri 9/25/15

80 Sidewalks 8 days Mon 9/28/15 Wed 10/7/15

81 Fine  Grading 4 days Thu 10/8/15 Tue 10/13/15

82 Stone Base 7 days Mon 9/28/15 Tue 10/6/15

83 Asphalt 3 days Wed 10/7/15 Fri 10/9/15

84 Landscaping / Irrigation 8 days Wed 10/14/15 Fri 10/23/15

85 Seeding / Sod 3 days Mon 10/26/15 Wed 10/28/15

86 Compacted Aggregate Piers 9 days Tue 9/16/14 Fri 9/26/14

87 Pier installation 9 days Tue 9/16/14 Fri 9/26/14

88 Footings 40 days Mon 9/22/14 Fri 11/14/14

89 Column Line 16-7 20 days Mon 9/22/14 Fri 10/17/14

90 Column Line 7-1 20 days Mon 10/20/14 Fri 11/14/14

91 Retaining Walls 34 days Mon 10/6/14 Thu 11/20/14

92 North 10 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/17/14

93 East 12 days Mon 10/20/14 Tue 11/4/14

94 West 12 days Wed 11/5/14 Thu 11/20/14

95 Waterproof Cast in Place  Walls 29 days Mon 11/3/14 Tue 12/16/14

96 North 5 days Mon 11/3/14 Fri 11/7/14

97 East 5 days Wed 11/19/14 Tue 11/25/14

98 West 5 days Tue 12/9/14 Tue 12/16/14

99 Lower Level Masonry 15 days Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/24/14
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

100 CMU Secure Parking Walls To top of SOG 1 day Mon 10/6/14 Mon 10/6/14

101 Walls to 2nd floor 14 days Tue 10/7/14 Fri 10/24/14

102 Perimeter Forms/Diamond Blockouts 8 days Mon 11/17/14 Wed 11/26/14

103 Column Line 16-7 4 days Mon 11/17/14 Thu 11/20/14

104 Column Line 7-1 4 days Fri 11/21/14 Wed 11/26/14

105 Elevator Pit 23 days Mon 10/20/14 Wed 11/19/14

106 Elevator Pit Drains (Plan North) 3 days Mon 10/20/14 Wed 10/22/14

107 Elevator Pit Drains (Plan South) 3 days Mon 11/17/14 Wed 11/19/14

108 Underground Plumbing 23 days Mon 2/16/15 Tue 3/24/15

109 Remove 2' Soil (Grading Contractor) 3 days Mon 2/16/15 Wed 2/18/15

110 Plumbing Rough-in / Roof Leaders CL 16-7 10 days Thu 2/19/15 Mon 3/9/15

111 Plumbing Rough-in / Roof Leaders CL 7-1 10 days Tue 3/10/15 Tue 3/24/15

112 Electrical Rough-in underslab 20 days Tue 3/3/15 Wed 4/1/15

113 Electrical Rough-in  CL 16-7 10 days Tue 3/3/15 Wed 3/18/15

114 Electrical Rough-in  CL 7-1 10 days Thu 3/19/15 Wed 4/1/15

115 Vapor Remidigation 10 days Thu 4/2/15 Wed 4/15/15

116 Install 2' Washed Stone 3 days Thu 4/2/15 Mon 4/6/15

117 Install Vapor Blanket & Pipe 7 days Tue 4/7/15 Wed 4/15/15

118 Stone/Wire 8 days Fri 3/27/15 Tue 4/7/15

119 Column Line 16-7 4 days Fri 3/27/15 Wed 4/1/15

120 Column Line 7-1 4 days Thu 4/2/15 Tue 4/7/15

121 Pour Slab on Grade 4 days Wed 4/8/15 Mon 4/13/15

122 Column Line 16-7 1 day Wed 4/8/15 Wed 4/8/15

123 Column Line 7-1 1 day Mon 4/13/15 Mon 4/13/15

124 Phase 2 Building Construction 236 days Fri 11/21/14 Wed 11/25/15

125 Super Structure 179 days Fri 11/21/14 Fri 9/4/15

126 Structural Steel 40 days Fri 11/21/14 Mon 2/9/15

127 Column Line 16-7 Vertical 20 days Fri 11/21/14 Mon 1/5/15

128 Column Line 7-1 Vertical 20 days Tue 1/6/15 Mon 2/9/15

129 Slabs on Deck 29 days Tue 1/6/15 Tue 2/24/15

130 2nd Floor 23 days Tue 1/6/15 Thu 2/12/15

131 Column Line 16-7 3 days Tue 1/6/15 Thu 1/8/15

132 Column Line 7-1 3 days Tue 2/10/15 Thu 2/12/15

133 3rd Floor 23 days Mon 1/12/15 Wed 2/18/15

134 Column Line 16-7 3 days Mon 1/12/15 Wed 1/14/15

135 Column Line 7-1 3 days Mon 2/16/15 Wed 2/18/15

136 4th Floor 23 days Thu 1/15/15 Tue 2/24/15

137 Column Line 16-7 3 days Thu 1/15/15 Tue 1/20/15
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

138 Column Line 7-1 3 days Thu 2/19/15 Tue 2/24/15

139 Exterior Wall Metal Studs & Sheathing 49 days Wed 2/4/15 Tue 4/21/15

140 2nd Floor Exterior Walls 17 days Wed 2/4/15 Wed 3/4/15

141 Column Line 16-7 8 days Wed 2/4/15 Wed 2/18/15

142 Column Line 7-1 8 days Thu 2/19/15 Wed 3/4/15

143 4th Floor Exterior Walls & Parapet 16 days Thu 3/5/15 Mon 3/30/15

144 Column Line 16-7 8 days Thu 3/5/15 Wed 3/18/15

145 Column Line 7-1 8 days Thu 3/19/15 Mon 3/30/15

146 3rd Floor Exterior Walls 16 days Tue 3/31/15 Tue 4/21/15

147 Column Line 16-7 8 days Tue 3/31/15 Thu 4/9/15

148 Column Line 7-1 8 days Fri 4/10/15 Tue 4/21/15

149 Spray on Fireproofing-Steel (Before Exterior Sheat 49 days Mon 2/16/15 Wed 4/29/15

162 Roofing/Blocking 14 days Fri 3/20/15 Wed 4/8/15

163 Column Line 16-7 11 days Fri 3/20/15 Fri 4/3/15

164 TPO Roofing/Dry-in 7 days Fri 3/20/15 Mon 3/30/15

165 Standing Seam Metal Roof Dry-in 4 days Tue 3/31/15 Fri 4/3/15

166 Column Line 7-1 7 days Tue 3/31/15 Wed 4/8/15

167 TPO Roofing/Dry-in 7 days Tue 3/31/15 Wed 4/8/15

168 Brick Veneer/Precast 64 days Fri 4/10/15 Wed 7/15/15

169 East Column Line K to A   (CREW 1) 24 days Fri 4/10/15 Wed 5/13/15

170 South Column Line 16 to 1   (Crew 2) 40 days Fri 4/10/15 Thu 6/4/15

171 West Column Line A to K    (Crew 1) 24 days Thu 5/14/15 Tue 6/16/15

172 North Column Line 16 to 1   (Crew 2) 24 days Fri 6/5/15 Wed 7/15/15

173 Curtain Wall /Store Front 60 days Tue 4/28/15 Mon 7/27/15

174 East Column Line K to A 20 days Tue 4/28/15 Mon 5/25/15

175 South Column Line 16 to 1 10 days Tue 5/26/15 Mon 6/8/15

176 West Column Line A to K 10 days Tue 6/9/15 Mon 6/22/15

177 North Column Line 16 to 1 20 days Tue 6/23/15 Mon 7/27/15

178 Cornice Metal Stud Framing/Blocking 54 days Thu 5/14/15 Tue 8/4/15

179 East Column Line K to A 12 days Thu 5/14/15 Fri 5/29/15

180 South Column Line 16 to 1 20 days Mon 6/1/15 Fri 6/26/15

181 West Column Line A to K 12 days Mon 6/29/15 Tue 7/21/15

182 North Column Line 16 to 1 10 days Wed 7/22/15 Tue 8/4/15

183 FRP Cornice & Columns 65 days Mon 6/1/15 Fri 9/4/15

184 East Column Line K to A 17 days Mon 6/1/15 Tue 6/23/15

185 South Column Line 16 to 1 26 days Wed 6/24/15 Wed 8/5/15

186 West Column Line A to K 17 days Thu 8/6/15 Fri 8/28/15

187 North Column Line 16 to 1 5 days Mon 8/31/15 Fri 9/4/15
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

188 Interior Up fit 190 days Thu 2/19/15 Wed 11/25/15

189 OH Rough-in (MEP< SPKLR, Security, Telecom) 60 days Thu 2/19/15 Tue 5/19/15

190 2nd Floor 15 days Thu 2/19/15 Tue 3/17/15

191 3rd Floor 15 days Wed 3/18/15 Tue 4/7/15

192 4th Floor 15 days Wed 4/8/15 Tue 4/28/15

193 1st Floor  15 days Wed 4/29/15 Tue 5/19/15

194 Interior Framing 60 days Mon 3/2/15 Tue 5/26/15

195 2nd Floor 15 days Mon 3/2/15 Tue 3/24/15

196 3rd Floor 15 days Wed 3/25/15 Tue 4/14/15

197 4th Floor 15 days Wed 4/15/15 Tue 5/5/15

198 1st Floor 15 days Wed 5/6/15 Tue 5/26/15

199 Rough in Walls/Door Frames 60 days Mon 3/16/15 Fri 6/5/15

200 2nd Floor 15 days Mon 3/16/15 Fri 4/3/15

201 3rd Floor 15 days Mon 4/6/15 Fri 4/24/15

202 4th Floor 15 days Mon 4/27/15 Fri 5/15/15

203 1st Floor 15 days Mon 5/18/15 Fri 6/5/15

204 Interior Blocking 60 days Mon 3/16/15 Fri 6/5/15

205 2nd Floor 15 days Mon 3/16/15 Fri 4/3/15

206 3rd Floor 15 days Mon 4/6/15 Fri 4/24/15

207 4th Floor 15 days Mon 4/27/15 Fri 5/15/15

208 1st Floor 15 days Mon 5/18/15 Fri 6/5/15

209 Hang & Fill GWB 70 days Mon 4/6/15 Fri 7/17/15

210 2nd Floor 25 days Mon 4/6/15 Fri 5/8/15

211 3rd Floor 25 days Mon 4/27/15 Fri 5/29/15

212 4th Floor 25 days Mon 5/18/15 Fri 6/19/15

213 1st Floor 25 days Mon 6/8/15 Fri 7/17/15

214 Elevator 30 days Mon 7/20/15 Fri 8/28/15

215 Elevator Car Installations 30 days Mon 7/20/15 Fri 8/28/15

216 Prime Painting 48 days Mon 5/11/15 Wed 7/22/15

217 2nd Floor 3 days Mon 5/11/15 Wed 5/13/15

218 3rd Floor 3 days Mon 6/1/15 Wed 6/3/15

219 4th Floor 3 days Mon 6/22/15 Wed 6/24/15

220 1st Floor 3 days Mon 7/20/15 Wed 7/22/15

221 Ceiling Grid 55 days Thu 5/14/15 Wed 8/5/15

222 2nd Floor 10 days Thu 5/14/15 Wed 5/27/15

223 3rd Floor 10 days Thu 6/4/15 Wed 6/17/15

224 4th Floor 10 days Thu 6/25/15 Wed 7/15/15

225 1st Floor 10 days Thu 7/23/15 Wed 8/5/15
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

226 Ceramic Tile @ Toilets/Stone Floors 57 days Thu 5/14/15 Fri 8/7/15

227 2nd Floor 12 days Thu 5/14/15 Fri 5/29/15

228 3rd Floor 12 days Thu 6/4/15 Fri 6/19/15

229 4th Floor 12 days Thu 6/25/15 Fri 7/17/15

230 1st Floor 12 days Thu 7/23/15 Fri 8/7/15

231 Set Fixtures 55 days Mon 6/1/15 Fri 8/21/15

232 2nd Floor 10 days Mon 6/1/15 Fri 6/12/15

233 3rd Floor 10 days Mon 6/22/15 Fri 7/3/15

234 4th Floor 10 days Mon 7/20/15 Fri 7/31/15

235 1st Floor 10 days Mon 8/10/15 Fri 8/21/15

236 Toilet Partitions & Acc. 60 days Mon 6/15/15 Mon 9/14/15

237 2nd Floor 15 days Mon 6/15/15 Fri 7/3/15

238 3rd Floor 15 days Mon 7/13/15 Fri 7/31/15

239 4th Floor 15 days Mon 8/3/15 Fri 8/21/15

240 1st Floor 15 days Mon 8/24/15 Mon 9/14/15

241 Ceiling Drops, Lighting, & Sprinkler 55 days Tue 5/19/15 Mon 8/10/15

242 2nd Floor 10 days Tue 5/19/15 Mon 6/1/15

243 3rd Floor 10 days Tue 6/9/15 Mon 6/22/15

244 4th Floor 10 days Tue 6/30/15 Mon 7/20/15

245 1st Floor 10 days Tue 7/28/15 Mon 8/10/15

246 Controlled Air Entire Building 0 days Wed 6/24/15 Wed 6/24/15

247 Controlled Air 0 days Wed 6/24/15 Wed 6/24/15

248 Millwork 70 days Thu 7/16/15 Thu 10/22/15

249 2nd Floor 25 days Thu 7/16/15 Wed 8/19/15

250 3rd Floor 25 days Thu 8/20/15 Thu 9/24/15

251 4th Floor 10 days Fri 9/25/15 Thu 10/8/15

252 1st Floor 10 days Fri 10/9/15 Thu 10/22/15

253 Interior Window Sills 49 days Tue 6/2/15 Fri 8/14/15

254 2nd Floor 7 days Tue 6/2/15 Wed 6/10/15

255 3rd Floor 7 days Tue 6/23/15 Wed 7/1/15

256 4th Floor 7 days Tue 7/21/15 Wed 7/29/15

257 1st Floor 4 days Tue 8/11/15 Fri 8/14/15

258 GWB Point-up 52 days Tue 6/2/15 Wed 8/19/15

259 2nd Floor 7 days Tue 6/2/15 Wed 6/10/15

260 3rd Floor 7 days Tue 6/23/15 Wed 7/1/15

261 4th Floor 7 days Tue 7/21/15 Wed 7/29/15

262 1st Floor 7 days Tue 8/11/15 Wed 8/19/15

263 Stone Tile Floors 30 days Thu 6/11/15 Wed 7/29/15
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

264 2nd Floor 15 days Thu 6/11/15 Wed 7/1/15

265 3rd Floor 15 days Thu 7/2/15 Wed 7/29/15

266  Test & Balance 40 days Tue 7/21/15 Tue 9/15/15

267 2nd Floor 10 days Tue 7/21/15 Mon 8/3/15

268 3rd Floor 10 days Tue 8/4/15 Mon 8/17/15

269 4th Floor 10 days Tue 8/18/15 Mon 8/31/15

270 1st Floor 10 days Tue 9/1/15 Tue 9/15/15

271 Carpet & VCT 57 days Thu 6/11/15 Fri 9/4/15

272 2nd Floor 12 days Thu 6/11/15 Fri 6/26/15

273 3rd Floor 12 days Thu 7/2/15 Fri 7/24/15

274 4th Floor 12 days Thu 7/30/15 Fri 8/14/15

275 1st Floor 12 days Thu 8/20/15 Fri 9/4/15

276 Hang Doors & HDW 57 days Mon 6/29/15 Wed 9/23/15

277 2nd Floor 12 days Mon 6/29/15 Tue 7/21/15

278 3rd Floor 12 days Mon 7/27/15 Tue 8/11/15

279 4th Floor 12 days Mon 8/17/15 Tue 9/1/15

280 1st Floor 12 days Tue 9/8/15 Wed 9/23/15

281 Specialties 10 days Wed 8/12/15 Tue 8/25/15

282 Lockers 10 days Wed 8/12/15 Tue 8/25/15

283 Marker Boards 10 days Wed 8/12/15 Tue 8/25/15

284 Mail Boxes 10 days Wed 8/12/15 Tue 8/25/15

285 Window Treatment 10 days Wed 8/12/15 Tue 8/25/15

286 1st Floor 10 days Wed 8/12/15 Tue 8/25/15

287 2nd Floor 10 days Wed 8/12/15 Tue 8/25/15

288 3rd Floor 10 days Wed 8/12/15 Tue 8/25/15

289 4th Floor 10 days Wed 8/12/15 Tue 8/25/15

290 Final Coat Painting 60 days Wed 7/22/15 Wed 10/14/15

291 2nd Floor 15 days Wed 7/22/15 Tue 8/11/15

292 3rd Floor 15 days Wed 8/12/15 Tue 9/1/15

293 4th Floor 15 days Wed 9/2/15 Wed 9/23/15

294 1st Floor 15 days Thu 9/24/15 Wed 10/14/15

295 Punch Out 60 days Wed 8/12/15 Wed 11/4/15

296 2nd Floor 15 days Wed 8/12/15 Tue 9/1/15

297 3rd Floor 15 days Wed 9/2/15 Wed 9/23/15

298 4th Floor 15 days Thu 9/24/15 Wed 10/14/15

299 1st Floor 15 days Thu 10/15/15 Wed 11/4/15

300 Final Clean-up 60 days Wed 9/2/15 Wed 11/25/15

301 2nd Floor 15 days Wed 9/2/15 Wed 9/23/15
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

302 3rd Floor 15 days Thu 9/24/15 Wed 10/14/15

303 4th Floor 15 days Thu 10/15/15 Wed 11/4/15

304 1st Floor 15 days Thu 11/5/15 Wed 11/25/15

305 Final Inspections 8 days Mon 11/30/15 Wed 12/9/15

306 Certificate of Occupancy 0 days Wed 12/9/15 Wed 12/9/15

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333  Schematic Design 38 days Tue 1/7/14 Fri 2/28/14

334 Architect Schematic Design 20 days Tue 1/7/14 Tue 2/4/14

335 General Contractor Schematic Budget Price 13 days Wed 2/5/14 Mon 2/24/14

336 Architect/Owner Review CD Budget Pricing (Civil & Founda 3 days Tue 2/25/14 Fri 2/28/14

337

338 DD Civil & Foundation 38 days Fri 2/28/14 Wed 4/23/14

339 Architect CD Final Design  (Civil & Foundation) 20 days Fri 2/28/14 Fri 3/28/14
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0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

340 General Contractor CD Budget Price  (Civil & Foundation) 13 days Mon 3/31/14 Thu 4/17/14

341 Architect/Owner Review CD Budget Pricing (Civil & Founda 3 days Fri 4/18/14 Wed 4/23/14

342

343 DD Building 38 days Mon 5/26/14 Thu 7/17/14

344 Architect DD Final Design  (Building) 20 days Mon 5/26/14 Mon 6/23/14

345 General Contractor DD Budget Price  (Building) 13 days Tue 6/24/14 Fri 7/11/14

346 Architect/Owner Review DD Budget Pricing (Building) 3 days Mon 7/14/14 Thu 7/17/14

347

348 CD Civil & Foundation 38 days Wed 4/23/14 Fri 6/13/14

349 Architect CD Final Design  (Civil & Foundation) 20 days Wed 4/23/14 Wed 5/21/14

350 General Contractor CD Budget Price  (Civil & Foundation) 13 days Thu 5/22/14 Tue 6/10/14

351 Architect/Owner Review CD Budget Pricing (Civil & Founda 3 days Wed 6/11/14 Fri 6/13/14

352

353 CD Building 43 days Thu 7/17/14 Tue 9/16/14

354 Architect CD Final Design  (Building) 25 days Thu 7/17/14 Thu 8/21/14

355 General Contractor CD Budget Price  (Building) 13 days Fri 8/22/14 Wed 9/10/14

356 Architect/Owner Review CD Budget Pricing (Building) 3 days Thu 9/11/14 Tue 9/16/14
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0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
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